our board of directors deems relevant. Our future ability to pay cash dividends on our stock may also be limited by the
terms of any future debt or preferred securities or future credit facility.

21

Edgar Filing: Perseon Corp - Form S-1/A

43

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our unaudited capitalization as of June 30, 2015:

• on an actual basis;

• on a pro forma basis, based upon an assumed public offering price of $1.339 per
share of common stock and two warrants, after deducting underwriting discounts and
commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us.

The pro forma information below is for illustrative purposes and our capitalization following the completion of this
offering will be adjusted based on the actual offering price and other terms of this offering determined at pricing. You
should read this table in conjunction with “Use of Proceeds” above as well as our “Management’s Discussion and
Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” and our consolidated financial statements and related notes
included in our Transition Report on Form 10-K that is incorporated by reference into this prospectus.

As of June 30,
2015

(unaudited) (in
thousands, except share and

per share data)
Actual Pro Forma

Cash and cash equivalents $ 866 $ 6,323
Long term debt — —
Stockholders’ equity (deficit):
Preferred stock, $0.001 par value; 10,000,000 shares
authorized, no shares issued and outstanding — —
Common stock 80,000,000  shares authorized actual
and 80,000,000 shares authorized pro forma;
4,016,323 shares issued and outstanding actual and
8,807,990 shares issued and outstanding pro forma 4 9
Additional paid-in-capital 64,053 69,506
Accumulated deficit 62,275 62,275

Total stockholders’ equity (deficit) 1,782 7,239

Total capitalization $ 4,188 $ 9,645

The above discussion and table does not include the following:

· 9,583,334 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of the warrants issued in connection with this
offering;

· 985,736 shares of common stock issuable upon the full exercise of previously issued warrants to purchase
shares of common stock;

· 559,826 options to purchase shares of our common stock issued under our Fourth Amended and Restated
1998 Directors Stock Plan, our Third Amended and Restated 1998 Stock Incentive Plan and pursuant to an
Inducement Grant made to Clint Carnell, Jr.; and

Edgar Filing: Perseon Corp - Form S-1/A